Mary A. Wells

(- 17 Jul 1904)

Wells. On Sunday, July 17, 1904 at her residence at 6:57 p.m., Mary Dodge, beloved wife of Charles W. Wells. Funeral from her late residence, 647 Massachusetts avenue northeast, Tuesday, July 19 at 4 p.m. Relatives and friends respectfully invited to attend.

The Evening Star, July 18, 1904, p. 5

Death of Mrs. M.A. Wells

Mrs. Mary A. Wells, wife of C.W. Wells, died at the family residence, 647 Massachusetts avenue northeast at 7 o'clock last evening, Mrs. Wells, who for a number of years prior to her marriage was a teacher in the public schools of this city, was the eldest daughter of the late Alexander and Elizabeth F. Dodge. A husband and two daughters survive.

The Evening Star, July 19, 1904, p. 5

Funeral of Mrs. Wells

Interment in Congressional Cemetery This Afternoon

Funeral services were held this afternoon over the remains of Mrs. Mary A. Wells, wife of C.W. Wells, at the family residence, 647 Massachusetts avenue northeast, where she died at 7 o'clock last evening. The officiating clergyman was Rev. George M. Maydwell of Waugh M.E. Church, assisted by Rev. Dr. George A. Leech. The pallbearers were nephews of Mrs. Wells -- Dr. Z.W. Alderman, Harry Dodge, Joseph A. Dodge, Clarence Dodge, Frank B. Havens and William MacReynolds. Interment was made in Congressional cemetery.

Mrs. Wells was a member of Waugh Methodist Episcopal Church, where she is remembered for her kind heart and Christian character. For a number of years prior to her marriage she was a teacher in the public schools. She was the eldest daughter of the late Alexander and Elizabeth Dodge.

Besides her husband and the nephews mentioned she leaves two daughters, Elinor and Elizabeth Ford Wells; two sisters, Cornelia Dodge and Mrs. Frank Hopkins, and three brothers, William, Clarence and Joseph Dodge.